

GAHC010025232026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/909/2026

SRI HRIDAY KALITA AND OTHRS
S/O-DIGANTA KALITA, R/O VILL-HATKHOLA, P.O-ANANDA BAZAR,P.S-
SALBARI, DIST-BAKSA, ASSAM, PIN 781318

2: RANTU KALITA
SO NIROD KALITA
RO VILL TOKANKATA
PO THANGURI
PS BARAMA
DIST BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN 781333
PH NO 934534560

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT
OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI, PIN 110001

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN SECRETARY
BLOCK 12 CGO COMPLEX LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN 110003

3:REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE
BELTOLA
BASISTHA ROAD
PO DISPUR
GUWAHATI

KAMRUP M
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H ALI, MR. T DAS, MS. M BURAGOHAIN, MR. H ALI, MR. T DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY(CGC, ALL)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

23.02.2026

Request is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands deferred for the day.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant