

GAHC010025232026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/909/2026

SRI HRIDAY KALITA AND OTHRS
S/O-DIGANTA KALITA, R/O VILL-HATKHOLA, P.O-ANANDA BAZAR,P.S-
SALBARI, DIST-BAKSA, ASSAM, PIN 781318

2: RANTU KALITA
SO NIROD KALITA
RO VILL TOKANKATA
PO THANGURI
PS BARAMA
DIST BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN 781333
PH NO 934534560

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT
OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI, PIN 110001

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN SECRETARY
BLOCK 12 CGO COMPLEX LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN 110003

3:REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE
BELTOLA
BASISTHA ROAD
PO DISPUR
GUWAHATI

KAMRUP M
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H ALI, MR. T DAS, MS. M BURAGOHAIN, MR. H ALI, MR. T DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY(CGC, ALL)

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2076/2026

HRIDAY KALITA
SO DIGANTA KALITA
RO VILL HATKHOLA
PO ANANDA BAZAR
PS SALBARI
DISTRICT BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN 781318

2: RANTU KALITA
SO NIROD KALITA
RO VILL TOKANKATA
PO THANGURI
PS BARAMA
DIST BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN 781333
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA and ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT
OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI
PIN 110001

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
SECRETARY BLOCK 12 CGO COMPLEX LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI

PIN 110003

3:REGIONAL DIRECTOR NER STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE
BELTOLA
BASISTHA ROAD
PO DISPUR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP M
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GHY
ASSAM
781006

4:NODAL OFFICER
ASSAM RIFLES
DIRECTORATE GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
SHILLONG
PO SHILLONG
PIN 793010

5:NODAL OFFICER
BSF
DIRECORATE GENERAL
6TH FLOOR
BLOCK NO 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN 110003

6:NODAL OFFICER
CISF
BLOCK NO 13
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN 110003

7:NODAL OFFICER
CRPF
DIRECORATE GENERAL
CRPF
BLOCK NO 01
CGO COMPLEX

LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI
110003

8:NODAL OFFICER
ITBP
DIRECTORATE GENERAL
ITBP
ROOM NO 211
2ND FLOOR
BLOCK NO 04
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003

9:NODAL OFFICER
COMMANDANT
SSB
DIRECTORATE GENERAL
SSB
EAST BLOCK V
RK PURAM
NEW DELHI
110066

10:NODAL OFFICER
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU
WEST BLOCK NO 1
WING NO 5
RK PURAM
NEW DELHI 110066

11:NODAL OFFICER
SECRETARIAT SECURITY ORGANISATION SSO
3RD FLOOR
NDCC II BUILDING
JAI SINGH ROAD
NEW DELHI 110001

Advocate for : MR. H ALI
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for UNION OF INDIA and ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

19.06.2026

Mr. S. S. Roy, learned CGC for all the respondents submits that objections may be filed by the next returnable date.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 20.07.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant